www.minicircuits.com    P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003    (718) 934-4500    sales@minicircuits.com PAGE 1 OF 14
50Ω     1500 to 2500 MHz     Ultra Low Noise
PMA2-252LNA+
MMIC SURFACE MOUNT
THE BIG DEAL
	y Noise Figure, Typ 0.8 dB
	y Adjustable Gain at VS=+4 V, Typ. 14.5 to 17.6 dB
	y OIP3, Typ. +30 dBm

Junction Temperature6 +150°C
Input Power (CW), VS = +4V, or VS = +3V
+25 dBm (5-minutes max)
+20 dBm (Continuous)
DC Voltage on VS +5.5V
Current IS 130mA
5.	Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded. Maximum ratings are not intended for con-
tinuous normal operation.
6.	Peak temperature on top of Die.
7.	Θjc= (Hot Spot Temperature on Die - Temperature at Ground Lead)/Dissipated Power
www.minicircuits.com    P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003    (718) 934-4500    sales@minicircuits.com PAGE 12 OF 14
50Ω     1500 to 2500 MHz     Ultra Low Noise
PMA2-252LNA+
MMIC SURFACE MOUNT
Component Vendor Vendor P/N Value Size
C1 Murata GRM1555C1H270JA01D 27pF 0402
C2 Murata GRM1555C1H2R7BZ01D 2.7pF 0402
C3 Murata GRM1555C1H1R2WA01D 1.2pF 0402
C4 Murata GRM1555C1H221GA01D 220pF 0402
C5 Murata GRM1555C1H7R0WA01D 7pF 0402
C6, C7 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D 0.1μF 0402
L1 Coilcraft 0402CS-6N8XJRW 6.8nH 0402
L2 Coilcraft 0402CS-2N2XJRW 2.2nH 0402
RBIAS
KOA Speer